1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac. 100709	944 s or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bio-Lab, Inc.  □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	s or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving nativities):  Name: Biosentry, Inc.  Address: 1481 Rock Mountain Toute and Stone Mountain, Georgia 1908  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached ■ Yes □ No
□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 5, 1991	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	679,849; 1,326,527; 1,270,551
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00
P. Jay Hines OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OSMMN Ref: 1196-0082-36	Deposit account number: 15-0030  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
P. Jay Hines Name of Person Signing Signature	May 6, 1990
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	85 92
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	<b>5</b>
Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington,	nts and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK S REEL: 1724 FRAME: 088

{I:\atty\PJH\11960082.rec}

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BIO-LAB, INC., of 627 East College Avenue, Decatur, Georgia 30031, has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on Attachment A, and has adopted, used and is using unregistered marks as set forth on the Attachment B; and

WHEREAS, BIOSENTRY, INC., of 1481 Rock Mountain Blvd., Stone Mountain, Georgia 30086, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof as set forth on Attachments A and B pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 24, 1991 between BIO-LAB, INC. and BIOSENTRY, INC. (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the Purchase Price (as that term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BIO-LAB, INC. by these presents does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said BIOSENTRY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as identified on Attachments A and B, free and clear of all liens, mortgages, options, security interests, liabilities, pledges and assignments of any kind whatsoever.

BIO-LAB, INC.

Larry Bloom, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0888

STATE OF GEORGIA ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF DEKALB )	
On this day of June Bloom, the person who signed thi he signed it as a free act on b	, 1991, before me appeared Larry s instrument, who acknowledged that ehalf of Bio-Lab, Inc.
	Richard H. Anche
	Notary Public A resident of Fueron County
My Commission Expires:	
Notary Public, Full on County, Chargia	

### ATTACHMENT A

## BIO-LAB, INC.

# ANIMAL HEALTH AND HYGIENE BUSINESS UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

PRODUCT NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE ISSUED
BIO-SHIELD®	679,849	JUNE 9, 1959
CHICKEN HEAD LOGO	1,326,527	MARCH 26, 1985
X-185*	1,270,551	MARCH 20, 1984
BIO-PHENE®	1,640,190	April 9, 1991

RECORDED: 05/06/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0890